PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4109748

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ABSOLUTE INNOVATIONS, INC.	09/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABI ATTACHMENTS, INC.	
Street Address:	520 S BYRKIT AVE.	
City:	MISHAWAKA	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46544	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9332687
Application Number:	15075461
Patent Number:	8944176
Application Number:	14571334
Patent Number:	7478682
Patent Number:	7540331
Patent Number:	6739404
Patent Number:	7055698
Patent Number:	7066275
Application Number:	14513332
Application Number:	15002477
Application Number:	15095734
Application Number:	15095274
Application Number:	62322030

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)713-3699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-713-3500

lschodrowski@taftlaw.com Email:

> **PATENT** REEL: 040260 FRAME: 0479

Correspondent Name: JASON HOUDEK

Address Line 1: TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP
Address Line 2: ONE INDIANA SQUARE, STE. 3500
Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ABII-00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON A. HOUDEK
SIGNATURE:	/Jason A. Houdek/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate and Articles of Amendment#page1.tif source=Certificate and Articles of Amendment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 040260 FRAME: 0480

Sate of Indiana Office of the Secretary of Sate

Certificate of Amendment of

ABOLUTE INNOVATIONS, INC

I, CONNIE LAWSON, Secretary of State, hereby certify that Articles of Amendment of the above Domestic For-Profit Corporation have been presented to me at my office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Indiana Business Corporation Law.

The name following said transaction will be:

ABI ATTACHMENTS INC

NOW, THEFEFORE, with this document I certify that said transaction will become effective Thursday, September 22, 2016.



In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the Oty of Indianapolis, September 22, 2016

Corrie Zamon

CONNIELAWSON
SECRETARY OF STATE

1997041223 / 7402435

To ensure the certificate's validity, go to https://bsd.sos.in.gov/PublicBusinessSearch

PATENT REEL: 040260 FRAME: 0481

APPROVED AND FILED

CONNIE LAWSON INDIANA SECRETARY OF STATE 09/22/2016 01:18 PM

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

ARTICLE I - NAME AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE ADDRESS

BUSINESS ID 1997041223

BUSINESS TYPE Domestic For-Profit Corporation
BUSINESS NAME ABSOLUTE INNOVATIONS, INC.

PRINCIPAL OFFICE ADDRESS 520 S. BYRKIT AVENUE, MISHAWAKA, IN, 46544, USA

DATE AMENDMENT WAS ADOPTED 09/22/2016

EFFECTIVE DATE

EFFECTIVE DATE 09/22/2016

ARTICLE 1 - BUSINESS NAME CHANGE

DATE OF ADOPTION 09/22/2016

NEW BUSINESS NAME

ABI Attachments, Inc.

SIGNATURE

THE MANNER OF THE ADOPTION OF THE ARTICLES OF BUSINESS AMENDMENT AND THE VOTE BY WHICH THEY WERE ADOPTED CONSTITUTE FULL LEGAL COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE ACT, THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, AND THE BYLAWS OF THE CORPORATION.

THE UNDERSIGNED OFFICER OF THIS CORPORATION EXISTING PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE INDIANA BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW DESIRES TO GIVE NOTICE OF CORPORATE ACTION EFFECTUATING BUSINESS AMENDMENT OF CERTAIN PROVISIONS OF ITS ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY VERIFIES, SUBJECT TO THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY, THAT THE STATEMENTS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE TRUE, THIS DAY September 22, 2016

SIGNATURE Thomas J. Hall
TITLE Attorney

RECORDED: 10/24/2016

Business ID: 1997041223 Filing No.: 7402435

PATENT REEL: 040260 FRAMEso482 -